
<+ate
ot Minnepg

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on
November 26, 2008, the report compiled by the State Recount Official of the precinct summary

statements submitted by the Designated Recount Officials of the recount of the votes cast for
candidates for State Representative Districts 16A and 12B at the State General Election held

November 4, 2008, and of the votes cast for State Senator District 16 at the Special Election held on the

day of the State General Election.

We have specified in the following report the names of candidates receiving votes and the number of
votes received by each in the several counties in which they were cast.

GAIL KULICK JACKSON, having received the highest number of votes for
State Representative District 16A, is hereby declared elected.

AL DOTY, having received the highest number of votes for State Representative District 12B, is

hereby declared elected.

LISA A. FOBBE, having received the highest number of votes for State Senator District 16, is

hereby declared elected.

1 ~ t

Mark Ritchie
t Secretary of StateI%I ~ ~

Eric J.Magnuson
Chief ', Minne Court

/
W.'many An&isbn

Associate Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

ChiefJ,Second 'cial District Court

Edwatrl J. Cleary
Assistant Chief J,Second udicial District Court

c 909374



Recount Canvassing Report
2008 Minnesota State General Election

Tuesday, November 4, 2008

Recount of Votes Cast for State Senator District 16, State Representative District 12B,
And State Representative District 16A



Report of Votes Cast
Minnesota State General Election

Tuesday, November 4, 2008

Recount of Votes Cast for State Senator District 16, State Representative District 12B,
And State Representative District 16A

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 16

BENTON

MILLE LACS

MORRISON

SHERBURNE

R
ALISON
KRUEGER

1885

5504

528

14352

DFL
LISA A. FOBBE

1868

7224

713

12548

WI
WRITE-IN**

12

52

21

152

WI
MARK OLSON**

88

254

17

1103

22269 22353 237 1462

Page 2 of 3
200g Mmnesota State General and Special Election Recount Canvassing Report, November 26, 200tt



STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 12B

CROW WING

MORRISON

R DFL
MIKE LEMIEUR AL DOTY

2472 2396

7525 7678

WI
WRITE-IN**

6

27

9997 10074 33

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 16A

BENTON

MILLE LACS

MORRISON

SHERBURNE

R
SONDRA ERICKSON

2151

6169
657

1984

DFL
GAIL KULICK JACKSON

1830

7110
636

1472

WI
WRITE-INe*

9

20

I

15

10961 11048 45

Page 3 of 3
200g Minnesota State Geneml and Spears l Electinn Recount Canvassing Reran, November 26, 20(tg


