# State of Minnesota

# **SECRETARY OF STATE**

## **CERTIFICATE**

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on November 26, 2008, the report compiled by the State Recount Official of the precinct summary statements submitted by the Designated Recount Officials of the recount of the votes cast for candidates for State Representative Districts 16A and 12B at the State General Election held November 4, 2008, and of the votes cast for State Senator District 16 at the Special Election held on the day of the State General Election.

We have specified in the following report the names of candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each in the several counties in which they were cast.

GAIL KULICK JACKSON, having received the highest number of votes for State Representative District 16A, is hereby declared elected.

AL DOTY, having received the highest number of votes for State Representative District 12B, is hereby declared elected.

LISA A. FOBBE, having received the highest number of votes for State Senator District 16, is hereby declared elected.

NEW STATE OF THE S

Mark Ritchie Secretary of State

Eric J. Magnuson

Chief Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

G. Barry Anderson

Associate Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

Kathleen R. Gearin

Chief Judge, Second Judicial District Court

Edward J. Cleary

Assistant Chief Judge, Second Judicial District Court

0903374

# Recount Canvassing Report 2008 Minnesota State General Election Tuesday, November 4, 2008

Recount of Votes Cast for State Senator District 16, State Representative District 12B, And State Representative District 16A



## Report of Votes Cast Minnesota State General Election Tuesday, November 4, 2008

Recount of Votes Cast for State Senator District 16, State Representative District 12B, And State Representative District 16A

#### **STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 16**

	R <u>ALISON</u> <u>KRUEGER</u>	DFL LISA A. FOBBE	WI WRITE-IN**	WI MARK OLSON**
BENTON	1885	1868	12	88
MILLE LACS	5504	7224	52	254
MORRISON	528	713	21	17
SHERBURNE	14352	12548	152	1103
	22269	22353	237	1462

#### STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 12B

	R MIKE LEMIEUR	DFL AL DOTY	WI WRITE-IN**
CROW WING	2472	2396	6
MORRISON	7525	7678	27
	9997	10074	33

#### STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 16A

	R SONDRA ERICKSON	DFL GAIL KULICK JACKSON	WI WRITE-IN**
BENTON	2151	1830	9
MILLE LACS	6169	7110	20
MORRISON	657	636	1
SHERBURNE	1984	1472	15
	10961	11048	45